

Ö

SLP(C)No. 20184 OF 2000

ITEM No.203

Court No. 5

SECTION XIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20184/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 12/08/1999 in CRP 508/99
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M/S. PAUL MATHES & SONS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. GODAVARI FERTILISERS &CHEM.LTD.&ANR

Respondent (s)

(For Final Disposal)
(With Office Report)

Date : 22/03/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Deepak Prakash,Adv.
Mr.Dileep Pillai,Adv.
Mr. Vinod M.P.,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.SP2
.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Three weeks' time is granted for filing
additional documents namely copy of the application i.e.
I.A.No.1785/97, copy of the revision petition filed in
the High Court, proof of payment of court fee to the
advocate and the date on which the same was paid. The
case will be listed after three weeks.

.SP1

(Usha Bhardwaj)
P.S. to Registrar

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master